

Block-A, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan, sad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

Dated Dispur, the 2. October, 2024

## OFFICE ORDER

immediate effect till completion of the Bye- Election process: incumbents of Assam Secretariat are hereby temporarily posted in Election Department with Elections in five Legislative Assembly Constituencies (LACs) of Assam eCF No.455141/27: In the interest of public service, and in the event of the upcoming Bye the following

- Department Shri Kirti Taye, Assistan Section Officer, Border Protection and Development
- Shri Hirak Chakraborty, Junior Administrative Assistant, Environment and Forest
- دن Shri Kingkar Jyoti Barman, Consumer Affairs Department Computer Operator, Food, Public Distribution and

Administration Department This has approval of the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General

Date: 21-10-2024 15:31:08 Chandan Kakoti Signed by

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam. General Administration Department

Dated Dispur, the 21. October, 2024

Memo No. 455141/27-A

Copy for information and necessary action to

- The Staff Officer to the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur, Ghy-06
- P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Election Department & Chief Electoral Officer, Assam, Dispur, Ghy- 6 w.r.t. letter No.ELE.166/2019/181 dated 05/10/2024.
  P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, G.A. Department, Dispur, Ghy-6
- Departments concerned, They are directed to release the respective incumbent immediately to join in Election Department.
- Election Department, Dispur, Ghy -6. The Election Department is requested to release
- these incumbents as soon as the Bye Election in five LACs of Assam is over (Sectt.-Accounts) Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- (Sectt.-P.F. Cell) Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- Shri Kirti Taye, ASO
- 9. Shri Hirak Chakraborty, Jr. A.A. j immediately with intimation to this Department and intimation to this Department respective place of present posting immediately They are directed to report in the place of posting Election Department, G.A.(Sectt.-Accounts) Department. After release from they are directed to Join
- 10 Shri Shri Kingkar Jyoti Barman, CO. He is directed to report in the place of posting Department immediately with intimation to this Department Election Department, he is directed to join his place of present posting i.e. FPD & CA intimation to this Department and G.A.(Sectt.-Accounts) Department. After release from immediately after release from his temporary posting in Home Department with
- Record Officer, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Department
- 12. Content Manager, G.A. (Sectt.-Estt.) Department 13. FRAS Team, GAD

By order etc